Yoga Sangeeta PO Box 250 Plainsboro, NJ – 08536 Yoga Sangeeta Yoga Sangeeta

Phone: 609-286-9634, Fax: 609-228-5937

01/15/2022

Bharath Pochu

POCHU.BHARATH@GMAIL.COM

Dear Bharath Pochu, Jaya Guru Datta!

This letter is to confirm the total amount of your charitable donations, including pledge amounts to Yoga Sangeeta and/or its DBAs -- Yoga Tunes and SGS Birds Paradise, SGS Kamadhenu and SGS Gita Foundation, for the calendar year 2021.

The amount is: \$600

Please keep this letter for your tax records. Yoga Sangeeta is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit organization, as defined by IRS, with Tax ID: 26-1283894.

The board and staff of Yoga Sangeeta sincerely express our deepest appreciation for your donations and continued support in every way. May all the efforts be blessed by Sri Swamiji and may all of us receive His choicest Blessings, Guidance and Grace!

No goods or services as defined by the Internal Revenue Service have been provided by Yoga Sangeeta, in exchange for the contribution, or as a consideration for your making this gift.

We encourage you to continue to support all our programs, such as Music Concerts, Satsang, Bala Datta, Yoga Sessions, etc., aimed at serving the public at large. We intend to continue to enhance and expand the spectrum of our activities with your support and participation.

Once again, we thank you and continue to work with you.

Sri Guru Datta Sincerely,

Srinivas Chundu

Yoga Sangeeta, Inc.